






64 65
SU

C
C

ES
S 

ST
O

R
IE

S

BUILDING A VIBRANT 
COMMUNITY...

AND CREATING 
SOCIAL IMPACT...
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AIMED AT 
IMPROVING LIVES.
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READ MORE 
STORIES AT:

www.raise.sg/social-enterprises/ 
social-enterprises-menu/stories



68 69
FI

N
A

N
C

E 
R

EP
O

R
TS

FINANCE 
REPORTS

68 69



70 71

FINANCIAL 
HIGHLIGHTS

Income

Programme Costs

Grants to Social Enterprises

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income for the Year	 505,172	 1,014,667

Share of Profit/Loss of Associated Companies

Grants to Social Enterprises	 1,028,334	 722,405	
	

Net Fair Value Loss on Other Financial Assets	 (50,850)	 -	

Share of Losses for Associated Companies	 168,345	 32,120
Impairment Losses	 963,567	 -

Operating Grants	 3,148,030	 2,949,202
Capital Grants	 1,500,334	 722,405
Investment Income	 113,213	 42,803
Membership Fees	 51,170	 16,740
Other Incomes Sources	 1,270,467	 700,706
Total Income	 6,083,214	 4,431,856

Programmes & Services	 575,538	 688,653
Public Education & Publicity	 69,808	 55,430
Research & Strategy	 94,153	 3,785
Total Programme Costs	 739,499	 747,868

Statement of Comprehensive Income	 FY 2016	 FY2015

Net Surplus After Tax Expenses	 556,022	 1,014,667

Total Expenditure	 5,527,192	 3,328,383	
Net Surplus Before Tax Expenses	 556,022	 1,103,473

Tax Expense	 -	 88,806

Operating Costs
Manpower Costs	 2,145,143	 1,517,304
General & Administrative Costs	 482,304	 308,686
Total Operating Costs	 2,627,447	 1,825,990
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SEGMENT
REPORTING

Assets

Liabilities

Funds

Non-current Assets	 2,883,252	 2,189,305
Current Assets	 11,839,037	 6,418,212

Non-current Liabilities	 12,117,367	 6,270,617
Current Liabilities	 1,085,083	 1,322,233

Net Assets	 1,519,839	 1,014,667

Unrestricted Funds	 1,519,839	 1,014,667
Total Funds	 1,519,839	 1,014,667

Statement of Financial Position	 FY 2016	 FY2015	

Total Asset	 14,722,289	 8,607,517

Total Liabilities	 13,202,450	 7,592,850

Expenditures

General & Admin and Manpower Costs	 2,627,447	 2,028,691	 242,377	 356,379
Programme Costs	 739,499	 739,499	 -	 -
Grants to Social Enterprises	 1,028,334	 -	 1,028,334	 -
Share of Losses of associated companies	 168,345	 -	 -	 168,345
Impairment Losses	 963,567	 -	 -	 963,567

Tax Expense

Statement of Comprehensive Income Total
Sector 

Development
Grant 

Administration Investments

Total Expenditures	 5,527,192	 2,768,190	 1,270,711	 1,488,291

Net Surplus/(Deficit) before Tax Expenses	 556,022	 561,169	 -	 (5,147)

Net Surplus/(Deficit) after Tax Expenses	 556,022	 561,169	 -	 (5,147)

Income	 6,083,214	 3,329,359	 1,270,711	 1,483,144	
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*
(these)abilities Pte Ltd
1b Global Pte Ltd
45RICE Pte Ltd
566FSE Pte Ltd
98FT

A
A Mother’s Wish Pte Ltd
A N A Marketing Services (SG) Pte Ltd
ABLE SEAS Limited
AbleSociety Pte Ltd
Ace Seniors Pte Ltd (ACES)
Aces Nursing Services Pte Ltd
Achievers Swim School Pte Ltd
ACTS Market Pte Ltd
Actxplorer Pte Ltd
Ad Vantage eMarketing
Adept Empowerment Hub Limited
ADL Rehab Pte Ltd
Adrenalin Group Pte Ltd
Agape, Connecting People Pte Ltd
Ageless Bicyclists Ltd
Ageless Pte Ltd
Agora Recruitment Agency Pte Ltd
Aii International Pte Ltd
Alkyne Singapore Private Limited
All Centered Pte Ltd (Center Pottery)
Allied Manpower Pte Ltd
Allied World Asia Pte Ltd
Altrue Health Pte Ltd
Amico TM Pte Ltd
Anagami Pte Ltd (Hush TeaBar)
Angels of Impact Pte Ltd
Appcentrix Pte Ltd
Apple Joy Service & Consultant LLP
ArchitectsofLife Ltd
Ark of Hope Pte Ltd

Art Concierge Pte Ltd
Artisnap Private Limited
Asylum Theatre Ltd
Auxilium Domine Pte Ltd
Avodah Advocates LLC
B
B2BB Pte Ltd
Bakery Wellness
BambooBike Pte Ltd
Banyan Tree Gallery (Singapore) Pte Ltd
	 (Matter Prints)
BB Wellness
Belimbing Workshop
Bespoke Suits
Better Trails LLP
Bettr Barista Pte Ltd
BevEat Pte Ltd
Big Big Heart Pte Ltd
Big Heroes Limited
Bikes 4 Fun 
Billion Bricks Ltd
Blackilocks Events & Entertainment LLP
Bliss Group Pte Ltd
Blue Hill Beans
BMS Specialist Training Pte Ltd
Bompipi by Reign Global Pte Ltd
Boxgreen Pte Ltd
Bridge Learning Pte Ltd
BridgesAsia Projects Pte Ltd
Buy1Give1 Pte Ltd

C
Cadaq Pte Ltd 
Cafiend LLP
Camp Hiro Pte Ltd
Canaconnect LLP
Canact Pte Ltd
CaptionCube Pte Ltd
CARE (Care Advisors Recruitment Enterprise)
	 Pte Ltd

Care Wheeler
Caregiver Companion Pte Ltd
Caring Fleet Services Limited
Catalyst Connection
CE Engineering Pte Ltd
CF Innervate Pte Ltd
ChangeBug Pte Ltd
Chapter Zero Singapore Pte Ltd
Cheers Learning & Assessment Services
Chobani Pte Ltd
Circus In Motion LLP
Cirrus Culinnaire Pte Ltd
Cloud Bridge Pte Ltd
Coco Khmer International Pte Ltd
Coddle Pte Ltd
Code for Asia Society Ltd
Coffee Samaritan Pte Ltd
Cogniant Pte Ltd
Community Alive Project Pte Ltd
Comp-O-Bot Pte Ltd
Connezt Dots
Corporate In-house Counsel Solutions
Corporate360 Pte Ltd
Creative Arts Therapy and Training Pte Ltd
Creative Volcano Pte Ltd
CRIB Pte Ltd
Crossroads Prison Ministries Pte Ltd
CrossTrack Pte Ltd
Curious Design
Curious Thoughts Academy Pte Ltd

D
Daaz Travel Pte Ltd
Daing Pasandri Achiever Avenue
Damalee Communications Pte Ltd
Decisions480 Pte Ltd
Deltaworx Pte Ltd
Designlab Innovation Pte Ltd

Digital Dream
Dignify Pte Ltd
Dignitas Sg
Dione International Pte Ltd
Discovering without Borders LLP
Dojo Wu
Dove Doodle Pte Ltd
Drink For Water  Pte Ltd
DSR Social Accounting Pte Ltd
Duthane Industrial Services Pte Ltd

E
E & I Food Concepts Pte Ltd
Eatz 19 Pte Ltd
Eco-Business Pte Ltd
Ecosoftt Pte Ltd
Ecosphere Hotel Group Pte Ltd
Edible Garden City Pte. Ltd.
Elsa Health (Asia) Pte Ltd
Enabled Private Limited
E-nitiate Pte Ltd
Enterprising Mums United LLP
Envisage Education Pte Ltd
Envisage Social Limited
Epsilon Plastics Pte Ltd
Etch Empathy Ltd
Euforia Singapore Pte Ltd
Extraordinary Horizons

F
F4M Management & Consultancy Pte Ltd
Facilit8te Pte Ltd
Faith Music Centre Pte Ltd
Family Tales Pte Ltd
Five Blessings Food Hall Pte Ltd
Flourish Culinary Pte Ltd
FlowerRiot LLP
Food Playground Pte Ltd
For[e]word Pte Ltd
Freedom Cups Pte Ltd
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G
GAT (Gift and Take) Pte Ltd
Genesis Gardens Pte Ltd
GeoBal Pte Ltd
Gifted Gigs Pte Ltd
Gift-It-Forward Pte Ltd
Givo Pte ltd 
Givola Pte Ltd
Glow In The Dark Enrichment LLP
Gobbler Pte Ltd
Gokujo Lab Pte Ltd
Gradtutors Tuition Agency
Greenhorn Enterprise
Ground-Up Innovation Pte Ltd
Groundworks Pte Ltd

H
HalalXpert Pte Ltd
Happy Hawkers Ltd
Harvard Little Pte Ltd
Healing Horses
Healthy Mind Online Pte Ltd
Hearty Spin Pte Ltd
HeavenThea HR Consulting & Services
Heorte Pte Ltd
Heyday Innovate Pte Ltd
Highlands Green Pte Ltd
Hijrah Pte Ltd
His Agri Pte Ltd
HMI Institute of Health Sciences Pte Ltd
Homage Co Pte Ltd
Hope Epoh Enrichment Pte. Ltd
Huffe Pte Ltd 
Hydroemission Corporation Pte Ltd

I
IAMONE Pte Ltd
iArtsg Pte Ltd

Ichiban Nurtureland Academy Pte Ltd
iFood Pte Ltd
IIX Foundation Limited 
I’m Soul Inc Pte Ltd
Inclusion Therapy Pte Ltd
Indie Travellers LLP
Indie Wonderland Pte Ltd
Infinite Cre8 LLP
Inner Beauty Crusade Pte Ltd 
Insight N Access Pte Ltd
Institute Of Aromatherapy Enhancement Pte Ltd
Integrating (Private Limited)
IO Resources Pte Ltd

J
Jobs and Staff Pte Ltd
Jolly Good Greens LLP
Joytingle Pte Ltd
Joywaltzstudio Pte Ltd
Jules Ventures Pte Ltd
Junior Art Lab LLP
Just Change (Private Limited) 
Just Coffee Company Pte Ltd

K
Kitchen Sink Drama
Kletos Healthcare Pte Ltd
Kletos Media LLP
Knowledge Playground Private Limited 
Kramer Pte Ltd
Kuiddle Pte Ltd

L
Lab Giant Private Limited
Lee Ah Mooi Old Age Home
Lemongrass Factory
Lienstudio
LifeStak Pte Ltd

Lime Agency Pte Ltd
Limitless Pte Ltd
Literacy Initiative For Equity (LIFE) SG
Little Grey Matter (Pte) Ltd
Loov Pte Ltd
Lotus Eldercare Pte Ltd
Love.Movers
Love.Terrarium

M
MACH
Make the Change Pte Ltd
Makedemy Pte Ltd
Mamashop Enterprise Pte Ltd
Mangrove Learning Pte Ltd
Marvelous Works SG
Mattans Pte Ltd 
Maxi-Business Alliance Pte Ltd
ME SOLshare International Pte Ltd
Medarwin Pte Ltd
Memento Health Pte Ltd
Mendaki Sense Pte Ltd
MindBodyAdvisor
Mini Puff Original
Montessori for Dementia Care Pte Ltd
Mustard Tree.Com.Sg (Pte Ltd)
Mutts & Mittens Pte Ltd
MyHelper Pte Ltd
MyWork SG Pte Ltd

N
Nannies on Wheels LLP
New Life Stories Limited
New Media Training Pte Ltd (SEOciety)
NTUC Link Private Limited
Nupaper Co Pte Ltd
Nusantara Development Initiatives Ltd
	 (Chapter W)

O
O2n2 Pte Ltd
OhMyHome Pte Ltd
OnTheGo Creatives
Orivo LLP
Our Learning Lodge Pte Ltd

P
Pangolin Films Pte Ltd
Pangolin Productions Pte Ltd
PapayaPaths
parXcellence Pte Ltd
Patsfield Services Pte Ltd
Personalised Love Pte Ltd
Pets Eden Spa & Salon LLP
Philemon Lifestyle Pte Ltd
Phoenix Dragons
PLAYsg! LLP
Pollen Nation
Popejai Pte Ltd
Popsocial Asia
Positive Intentions Pte Ltd
Prakti Pte Ltd
Praxium (Pte Ltd)
Present Present Limited Liability Partnership
Pro2Grow Pte Ltd
ProAge Pte Ltd
Project Dignity Pte Ltd
Project Happy Feet Limited
Project We Forgot Pte Ltd
PsychKick Pte Ltd
PulseSync Pte Ltd
Purple Threads
Push Pull Give Pte Ltd

R
Raffles Student Care Centre LLP
Rawon King Express Pte Ltd
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Rebel and Soul Pte Ltd
Reta Social Enterprise
Rising Beyond Pte Ltd
Ruanatworkz Musical Arts

S
Salad Days
Sanrakshan Pte Ltd
SAS Cleaning Services Pte Ltd
SaveAGram
School of Concepts Pte Ltd
Seasalt The Company Pte Ltd
Seedswork Pte Ltd
Senior Active Pte Ltd
Sera World LLP (f.k.a. Ave Marketing LLP)
ServeHope Pte Ltd
Seventy Eight Holding Pte Ltd
Sew into It LLP
SG Healthy Living Pte Ltd
SG Makers Association Ltd
Shop2Share Pte Ltd
SILAF Pte Ltd
Silver Spring Private Limited
Singapore Delivery Services Pte Ltd (SDS)
Singapore Fashion Runway
Singapore Indian Theatre & Film Explorers Pte Ltd
SnapJobs Pte Ltd
SoCh in Action Pte Ltd
Social Food Inc. Pte Ltd
Social Ink Pte Ltd
Social Lab Ltd. (Dialogue in the Dark)
Social Squared Ventures Pte. Ltd.
Social Weaver Pte Ltd
Society Staples Pte Ltd
SOHO Nature 
Sonam Rabgye Pte Ltd

Soon Huat Bak Kut Teh Pte Ltd
Soon Huat Without Borders Pte Ltd
SOOS OIO LLP
Soristic
Soul Food Enterprise Pte Ltd
Sound Advisers
SoundEye Pte Ltd
Spartan Sports Pte Ltd
Skillseed Pte Ltd
Sponsorable Pte Ltd
Starlight Music Asia Pte Ltd
StillWaters Services Pte Ltd
Stirring Hearts Pte Ltd
Success.Nat Tutorial Centre
Sums91 Lifestyle Pte Ltd
Superhelper Pte Ltd
Superstar Nanny Services
Sustainable Living Lab Pte Ltd

T
TagBio Pte Ltd
TalentRefreshed
Talent’sGift
Tanglin Hawker Initiative Pte Ltd
Tea Ideas Pte Ltd
Teag Pte Ltd
Tech 12 Group Pte Ltd
Techclusive Pte Ltd
TechX Singapore Pte Ltd
That’s Us Limited
The Animal Project Pte Ltd
The Cha Project Pte Ltd
The Clay Day
The Collective Effort LLP
The Companion Private Limited
The Conscious Lifestyle Pte Ltd
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The Dorsal Effect Pte Ltd
The Exhale Group
The GoodWater Company Pte Ltd
The Hidden Good Pte Ltd
The Hub Singapore Pte Ltd
The Living Taste LLP
The Nail Social Pte Ltd
The Project Nomad Limited Liability Partnership
The Prosthetic Company Pte Ltd
The Sapling
The Sewing Biz
The Singapore Curry Pte Ltd
The Singapore Shawl Pte Ltd
The Social Iron Pte Ltd
The Special People
The Village Source Pte Ltd
The Volunteer Switchboard
TheSocialCo Pte Ltd 
Thinx Global
Thinx Plantae Care
Timbre Group Pte Ltd
Tomo Learning Hub Pte Ltd
Tomo Training Consulting Group Pte Ltd
Traditional Arts
Train Kids
Traqxion Pte Ltd
Trusparensee Inc Pte Ltd
Tuckshop Management Services LLP
TVworkshop Asia Pte Ltd
Tware Pte Ltd

U
Ugly Cake Shop LLP
Unframed Pte Ltd
USQL LLP

V
V Consulting (Kids Code Academy)
V@ARTISAN
Value Bereavement Ltd
Vegan Ark
Verace Food & Luxuries Pte Ltd
Vibes Mastery Success Academy
Viraj Eyecare Group Pte Ltd
Viraj Healthcare Foundation Limited
VitalSense Pte Ltd
Volcano Web Solutions Pte Ltd

W
W.E. Social Enterprise Pte Ltd
Waldorf Steiner Education Association
Warren Consultants
Wateroam Pte Ltd
WeClean Services Pte Ltd
Welu Pte Ltd
Whizmeal Private Limited
Winsworks LLP 
Wise Enterprise Pte Ltd
Witcharut Group Pte Ltd
Workbean Pte Ltd

Y
Yearn to Learn Pte Ltd
Yolt LLP
Yonah Pte Ltd
Yuvo Pte Ltd

Z
Zenitant System Pte Ltd
Zureli Private Limited

LISTING CORRECT AS OF 31ST MARCH 2017.
 

FOR AN UPDATED LIST OF OUR SE MEMBERS, 
PLEASE REFER TO OUR DIRECTORY: 

WWW.RAISE.SG/DIRECTORY
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THANK YOU 
TO OUR 
PARTNERS
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American Chamber of Commerce
Action for Entreprenuership (ACE)
Agency for Integrated Care
Asia Centre for Social Entreprenuership 	
	 & Philanthropy, NUS Business School
Asian Venture Philanthropy Network
Australian Chamber of Commerce
Bain & Company 
Be An Idea
Ben & Jerry’s
Bethesda Café
British Chamber of Commerce
Olswang
Datakind SG
DesignSingapore Council
Eden Strategy Institute
Filos Community Services
IE Singapore
Impact Hub Singapore
INSEAD
Institute of Mental Health
JTC
Jungle Ventures
Kinerja Bisa
Lady Boss 
Law Society of Singapore
Lien Centre for Social Innovation
LIFE.Sreda
Lion Befrienders
Lithan

NAIISE
National Volunteer Philanthropy Centre
National Youth Council 
O’Joy Care Services
Ogilvy & Mather
Orcadesign
Overspective
Padang & Co
Participate in Design
Peatix
Rice Communications
SAFRA Entreprenuership Club
SAFRA Youth Network
SCAPE
Silver Ribbon (Singapore)
Singapore Anglican Community Services
Singapore Fashion Runway
Singapore Malay Chamber of Commerce
Singtel
SME Centre @ SMCCI
SNCF
Startup Grind
Tata Trusts
TEDX
Tie Singapore
Timbre Group
ToteBoard
UniSIM
We Care Community Services

raiSE + YOU +
OUR PARTNERS
= #PARTOFTHEGOOD
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#PARTOFTHEGOOD
BE

Visit us at www.raise.sg
         @raisesingapore
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Singapore Centre for Social 
Enterprise, raiSE Ltd

RN 201504700H
All Rights Reserved
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#02-01/02
Singapore 139955

+65 6460 0800
enquiries@raise.sg
www.raise.sg
facebook.com/raisesingapore


